Township of Clinton Lenawee County 172 W. Mich. Ave.

May 11, 2020 Clinton Township Hall

Clinton Township Board Meeting:

The Clinton Township Board Meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by the Supervisor and the pledge was given to the American flag.

Supervisor Greenleaf, Clerk Steffens, Treasurer Thompson, Trustee Couture and Trustee Murphy were present.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to accept April 13, 2020 minutes as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Guest Introduction and Citizens present: Mike Walters from The Clinton Local.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to accept Treasurers report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Thompson to pay up to \$200.00 for updated QuickBooks software. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to accept Clerks report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to pay \$18,722.38 in General Fund bills 101 Township. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Couture to pay \$2,666.61 in Riverside Cemetery bills 209. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to approve \$9,719.53 for the Clinton Fire Department. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Holding Cemetery Manager's check until invoices and checks are received.

Schedule a Zoom on-line Planning Commission meeting update the Accessory/Building peak to 30' to roof peak.

Motion Couture 2nd Thompson to raise Demolition Fee to \$150.00. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

\$12,810 to be received from County for road contract.

Hickory Hill, private road, can be part of 5 acre plots, confirmed by two Lawyers.

Motion Steffens 2nd Thompson to table discussion of letter from residents of Liberty Lane/Hickory.

Letter sent to resident on Kehoe Rd. regarding property clean-up, after ten (10) days property owner to be notified.

Discussed complaint on house on vacant house on Matthews Hwy.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to adjourn at 7:35 p.m. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Clinton Township Web Site: twpofclinton.com Clerk Joann Steffens

Next Regular Meeting will be June 8, 2020 7 p.m. at 172 W. Mich. Ave, Clinton Twp. Hall